

DATE: June 16, 2021

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

SUBJECT: Public Hearing on the Local Control Accountability Plan for 2021-2022

PRESENTED BY: Valerie Simpson, Executive Director of Educational Services

ACTION REQUESTED

Hold Public Hearing to receive public comments and feedback on the 2021-2022 Local Control Accountability Plan prior to adoption on June 23, 2021.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

State law requires the Board to hold a public hearing prior to the adoption of its 2021-2022 Local Control and Accountability Plan. The public hearing must be held at the same meeting as the public hearing scheduled for the 2021-2022 Proposed Budget. The hearing cannot be held at the same meeting in which the formal budget adoption occurs.

LCAP goals and actions support the eight state priorities and the seven areas identified in Pathways 2020. The TTUSD LCAP LCAP 2021-2024 document is still under review by the Placer County Office of Education. The hearing provides the community with an opportunity to make comments or suggestions on the 2021-2022 Local Control Accountability Plan prior to adoption.

New in 2019-2020 was the addition of the LCAP Federal Addendum and Local Indicators. The LCAP Federal Addendum is meant to supplement the LCAP to ensure that eligible LEAs have the opportunity to meet the Local Educational Agency (LEA) Plan provisions of the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA). State data is not available for some priority areas identified in the Local Control Funding Formula statute. For these priority areas, the State Board of Education approved the local indicators based on information that a local educational agency collects locally. The local indicators are:

- Basic Conditions of Learning (Priority 1)
- Implementation of State Academic Standards (Priority 2)
- Parent and Family Engagement (Priority 3)
- School Climate, as measured by a local climate survey (Priority 6)
- Access to a Broad Course of Study (Priority 7)
- Outcomes in a Broad Course of Study (Priority 8)

We request that the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District (TTUSD) Board of Education authorizes staff to make necessary technical corrections to enable the approval of the LCAP by the County Superintendent of Schools that do not change the intent or represent a substantial change to program content.

RESOURCES REQUIRED: None

PREPARED BY: Mindi Brenner for Valerie Simpson, Executive Director of Educational Services.

Attachment: TTUSD LCAP Annual Update 2019-2020, LCP Annual Update 2020-2021, LCAP 2021-2024 & Budget Overview, TTUSD Local Performance Indicators 2020-2021, TTUSD LCAP ESSA Federal Addendum 2020-2021, TTUSD Notice of Public Hearing